

Mikrotikls SIA (SIA "Mikrotīkls") Brand Name: MikroTik Address: Brivibas gatve 214i, Rīga, LV-1039, Latvia Phone: +371 67317700 Fax: +371 67317701 Email: Certification@mikrotik.com

Covered Equipment Certification Attestation Letter

Nemko North America, Inc. 303 River Road Ottawa K1V 1H2 Canada

ATTN .: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: TV7LR2

(**Mikrotikls SIA**) certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Note: If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current <u>Covered List</u>, the applicant should include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

(**Mikrotikls SIA**) certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Signed: F. Bogman

Printed name: Edmunds Zvegincevs Title: Compliance Engineer Company Name: Mikrotikls SIA Date: